

Sourcing Event 461 Victoria Park Stormwater Improvement

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	David Mancini & Sons		Man-Con Inc		FG Construction		Southern Underground Industries		Lanzo Construction Company		Ric Man International, Inc	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
*1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 3,879,817.00	\$ 3,879,817.00	\$ 2,378,553.50	\$ 2,378,553.50	\$ 2,592,794.93	\$ 2,592,794.93	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 3,106,000.00	\$ 3,106,000.00
*2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	LS	\$ 564,712.00	\$ 564,712.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,052,648.25	\$ 1,052,648.25	\$ 147,231.34	\$ 147,231.34	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00	\$ 5,500,000.00
*3	GIS DATABASE	1	LS	\$ 124,251.00	\$ 124,251.00	\$ 23,259.00	\$ 23,259.00	\$ 122,146.25	\$ 122,146.25	\$ 19,495.68	\$ 19,495.68	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 9,998.49	\$ 9,998.49
*4	RECORD DRAWINGS	1	LS	\$ 348,048.00	\$ 348,048.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 820,000.00	\$ 140,834.65	\$ 140,834.65	\$ 162,204.02	\$ 162,204.02	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00
*5	ALL WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE PRE	1	LS	\$ 601,590.00	\$ 601,590.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 620,000.00	\$ 376,251.19	\$ 376,251.19	\$ 101,465.50	\$ 101,465.50	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
*6	PROVIDE VIBRATION MONITORING INS	1	LS	\$ 186,400.00	\$ 186,400.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 69,623.37	\$ 69,623.37	\$ 102,267.03	\$ 102,267.03	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
*7	STORMWATER PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$ 13,351,352.00	\$ 13,351,352.00	\$ 11,000,000.00	\$ 11,000,000.00	\$ 8,019,086.66	\$ 8,019,086.66	\$ 3,629,229.36	\$ 3,629,229.36	\$ 5,100,000.00	\$ 5,100,000.00	\$ 4,549,000.00	\$ 4,549,000.00
*8	CANTILEVER STEEL SHEET PILE WALL	48	LF	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 394,560.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 237,216.00	\$ 7,092.12	\$ 340,421.76	\$ 8,168.98	\$ 392,111.04	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 316,800.00
*9	OUTFALL DRAINAGE PIPE PENETRATIO	1	LS	\$ 173,743.00	\$ 173,743.00	\$ 1,399,917.00	\$ 1,399,917.00	\$ 38,579.17	\$ 38,579.17	\$ 119,451.86	\$ 119,451.86	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00
*10	FURNISH AND INSTALL FDOT #57 STO	180	CY	\$ 109.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 173.16	\$ 31,168.80	\$ 247.46	\$ 44,542.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00
*11	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING S	86	EA	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 111,025.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 1,536.26	\$ 131,811.11	\$ 9,633.11	\$ 826,520.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180,180.00
*12	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING S	4800	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 37.37	\$ 179,376.00	\$ 95.46	\$ 458,208.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 81,600.00
*13	GROUT, CAP, AND ABANDON EXISTING	317	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,424.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 26.53	\$ 8,404.70	\$ 84.39	\$ 26,734.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,404.80
*14	GROUT, CAP, AND ABANDON EXISTING	6	EA	\$ 602.00	\$ 3,311.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 5,120.50	\$ 1,747.06	\$ 9,608.83	\$ 5,377.95	\$ 29,578.73	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 17,600.00
*15	FURNISH AND INSTALL FDOT "TYPE C	74	EA	\$ 4,749.00	\$ 350,001.30	\$ 8,143.00	\$ 600,139.10	\$ 8,895.52	\$ 655,599.82	\$ 8,256.22	\$ 608,483.41	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 589,600.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 685,410.00
*16	FURNISH AND INSTALL FDOT "TYPE 9	23	EA	\$ 6,089.00	\$ 140,655.90	\$ 6,861.00	\$ 158,489.10	\$ 9,863.35	\$ 227,843.39	\$ 8,675.44	\$ 200,402.66	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 254,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 462,000.00
*17	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' DIAMETER	110	EA	\$ 5,177.00	\$ 569,470.00	\$ 5,662.00	\$ 622,820.00	\$ 10,263.39	\$ 1,128,972.90	\$ 8,738.26	\$ 961,208.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,012,000.00
*18	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5' DIAMETER	7	EA	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 11,972.00	\$ 79,015.20	\$ 10,480.95	\$ 69,174.27	\$ 9,751.26	\$ 64,358.32	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 85,800.00
*19	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' DIAMETER	141	EA	\$ 6,482.00	\$ 912,665.60	\$ 5,673.00	\$ 798,758.40	\$ 8,849.33	\$ 1,245,985.66	\$ 8,921.96	\$ 1,256,211.97	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,619,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,548,800.00
*20	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5'X5' MANHO	2	EA	\$ 10,136.00	\$ 20,272.00	\$ 14,079.00	\$ 28,158.00	\$ 14,242.00	\$ 28,484.00	\$ 16,370.20	\$ 32,740.40	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
*21	FURNISH AND INSTALL 6' DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 7,621.00	\$ 15,242.00	\$ 13,781.00	\$ 27,562.00	\$ 15,738.64	\$ 31,477.28	\$ 15,539.65	\$ 31,079.30	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
*22	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4' DIAMETER	2	EA	\$ 28,597.00	\$ 57,194.00	\$ 19,914.00	\$ 39,828.00	\$ 22,182.48	\$ 44,364.96	\$ 13,978.53	\$ 27,957.06	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
*23	FURNISH AND INSTALL OUTFALL STRU	10	EA	\$ 6,887.00	\$ 68,870.00	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 52,520.00	\$ 20,457.72	\$ 204,577.20	\$ 9,554.84	\$ 95,548.40	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
*24	FURNISH AND INSTALL WEIR CONTROL	5	EA	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 19,242.00	\$ 96,210.00	\$ 30,332.13	\$ 151,660.65	\$ 23,505.98	\$ 117,529.90	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
*25	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE COL	145	EA	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 312,760.80	\$ 996.00	\$ 144,619.20	\$ 2,370.89	\$ 344,253.23	\$ 883.77	\$ 128,323.40	\$ 750.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 551,760.00
*26	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	5100	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 413,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 181.76	\$ 926,976.00	\$ 312.05	\$ 1,591,455.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,122,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,295,000.00
*27	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	15500	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,023,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 215.02	\$ 3,332,810.00	\$ 339.17	\$ 5,257,135.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,100,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,820,000.00
*28	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	2200	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 318.94	\$ 701,668.00	\$ 369.09	\$ 811,998.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 902,000.00
*29	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	1200	LF	\$ 172.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 442.83	\$ 531,396.00	\$ 393.82	\$ 472,584.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 552,000.00
*30	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	180	LF	\$ 305.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 617.36	\$ 111,124.80	\$ 444.57	\$ 80,022.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 93,600.00
*31	FURNISH AND INSTALL DRAINAGE PIP	650	LF	\$ 218.00	\$ 141,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 345.24	\$ 224,406.00	\$ 393.07	\$ 255,495.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 286,000.00
*32	FURNISH AND INSTALL EXFILTRATION	19000	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,254,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 114.72	\$ 2,179,680.00	\$ 248.11	\$ 4,714,090.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,605,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,070,000.00
*33	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLLUTION RE	92	EA	\$ 1,526.00	\$ 141,002.40	\$ 365.00	\$ 33,726.00	\$ 1,271.31	\$ 117,469.04	\$ 663.71	\$ 61,326.80	\$ 575.00	\$ 53,130.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 110,880.00
*34	FURNISH AND INSTALL 10"-12" MANA	5	EA	\$ 912.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 2,159.00	\$ 10,795.00	\$ 3,110.79	\$ 15,553.95	\$ 3,256.82	\$ 16,284.10	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
*35	FURNISH AND INSTALL 15"-18" MANA	5	EA	\$ 956.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 2,248.00	\$ 11,240.00	\$ 3,564.20	\$ 17,821.00	\$ 3,373.64	\$ 16,868.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23,000.00

Sourcing Event 461 Victoria Park Stormwater Improvement

Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	David Mancini & Sons		Man-Con Inc		FG Construction		Southern Underground Industries		Lanzo Construction Company		Ric Man International, Inc	
				Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
*36	FURNISH AND INSTALL 42"-48" MANA	2	EA	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 6,999.00	\$ 13,998.00	\$ 6,276.12	\$ 12,552.24	\$ 5,572.49	\$ 11,144.98	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00
*37	CONNECT EXISTING PIPE TO PROPOSE	25	EA	\$ 1,851.00	\$ 46,275.00	\$ 2,868.00	\$ 71,700.00	\$ 6,039.72	\$ 150,993.00	\$ 9,383.85	\$ 234,596.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 142,500.00
*38	CONNECT PROPOSED PIPE TO AN EXIS	25	EA	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 31,825.00	\$ 5,221.00	\$ 130,525.00	\$ 3,834.80	\$ 95,870.00	\$ 9,592.46	\$ 239,811.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 142,500.00
*39	CONNECT PROPOSED PIPE TO EXISTIN	25	EA	\$ 1,839.00	\$ 45,975.00	\$ 2,131.00	\$ 53,275.00	\$ 1,162.73	\$ 29,068.25	\$ 9,265.64	\$ 231,641.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 152,500.00
*40	LINE EXISTING STORM PIPE WITH C.	1170	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 272,610.00	\$ 400.58	\$ 468,678.60	\$ 194.96	\$ 228,103.20	\$ 275.00	\$ 321,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 503,100.00
*41	LINE EXISTING STORM PIPE WITH C.	525	LF	\$ 174.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 323,400.00	\$ 490.55	\$ 257,538.75	\$ 515.99	\$ 270,894.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 341,250.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 451,500.00
*42	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLINE CHECK	5	EA	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 12,345.00	\$ 61,725.00	\$ 19,528.97	\$ 97,644.85	\$ 9,363.14	\$ 46,815.70	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
*43	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLINE CHECK	3	EA	\$ 11,422.00	\$ 34,266.00	\$ 16,869.00	\$ 50,607.00	\$ 25,872.49	\$ 77,617.47	\$ 13,187.29	\$ 39,561.87	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
*44	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLINE CHECK	2	EA	\$ 13,894.00	\$ 27,788.00	\$ 20,653.00	\$ 41,306.00	\$ 37,698.10	\$ 75,396.20	\$ 22,317.29	\$ 44,634.58	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
*45	FURNISH AND INSTALL INLINE CHECK	1	EA	\$ 65,262.00	\$ 65,262.00	\$ 87,694.00	\$ 87,694.00	\$ 130,094.82	\$ 130,094.82	\$ 76,734.38	\$ 76,734.38	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
*46	HEAVY DESILT/WATER JETTING AND C	950	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 18,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 19.53	\$ 18,553.50	\$ 58.49	\$ 55,565.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 104,500.00
*47	HEAVY DESILT/WATER JETTING AND C	20	EA	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 22,160.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 732.87	\$ 14,657.40	\$ 324.93	\$ 6,498.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
*48	HEAVY DESILT/WATER JETTING AND C	300	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 32.49	\$ 9,747.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 21,600.00
*49	HEAVY DESILT/WATER JETTING AND C	2400	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 26.86	\$ 64,464.00	\$ 64.99	\$ 155,976.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 264,000.00
*50	OFFSET EXISTING WATER MAIN (2")	100	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 182.76	\$ 18,276.00	\$ 105.38	\$ 10,538.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
*51	OFFSET EXISTING WATER MAIN (4")	100	LF	\$ 144.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 464.49	\$ 46,449.00	\$ 244.72	\$ 24,472.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00
*52	OFFSET EXISTING WATER MAIN (6")	500	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 454.71	\$ 227,355.00	\$ 235.10	\$ 117,550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200,000.00
*53	OFFSET EXISTING WATER MAIN (8")	200	LF	\$ 137.00	\$ 27,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 534.19	\$ 106,838.00	\$ 258.07	\$ 51,614.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 86,000.00
*54	RESTRAIN EXISTING WATER MAIN	600	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 132.73	\$ 79,638.00	\$ 130.81	\$ 78,486.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 78,000.00
*55	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE VALVE 2	5	EA	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 8,905.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,804.26	\$ 14,021.30	\$ 3,286.93	\$ 16,434.65	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
*56	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE VALVE 4	5	EA	\$ 2,031.00	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 3,167.60	\$ 15,838.00	\$ 10,695.28	\$ 53,476.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00
*57	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE VALVE 6	10	EA	\$ 2,698.00	\$ 26,980.00	\$ 3,794.00	\$ 37,940.00	\$ 3,590.44	\$ 35,904.40	\$ 10,941.43	\$ 109,414.30	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 59,000.00
*58	FURNISH AND INSTALL GATE VALVE 8	5	EA	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 4,670.10	\$ 23,350.50	\$ 11,739.68	\$ 58,698.40	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 33,500.00
*59	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY LI	4	EA	\$ 6,274.00	\$ 25,096.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,040.15	\$ 36,160.60	\$ 10,851.05	\$ 43,404.20	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
*60	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY LI	4	EA	\$ 7,024.00	\$ 28,096.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,925.50	\$ 59,702.00	\$ 15,594.78	\$ 62,379.12	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
*61	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY LI	25	EA	\$ 6,813.00	\$ 170,325.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14,075.73	\$ 351,893.25	\$ 15,472.30	\$ 386,807.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 625,000.00
*62	FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY LI	12	EA	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 95,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,828.00	\$ 201,936.00	\$ 16,309.50	\$ 195,714.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 312,000.00
*63	REPLACE EXISTING WATER SERVICES	200	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,529.17	\$ 305,834.00	\$ 3,754.16	\$ 750,832.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 740,000.00
*64	REPLACE EXISTING SEWER LATERALS	200	EA	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 209,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,233.69	\$ 646,738.00	\$ 3,047.73	\$ 609,546.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 780,000.00
*65	REMOVE AND REPLACE FIRE HYDRANT	10	EA	\$ 8,039.00	\$ 80,390.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,272.47	\$ 142,724.70	\$ 19,731.22	\$ 197,312.20	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
*66	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT (UP TO 2-I	95000	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,045,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 1,102,000.00	\$ 13.99	\$ 1,329,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,235,000.00
*67	FURNISH AND INSTALL SPEED HUMP	10	EA	\$ 4,856.00	\$ 48,560.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,381.32	\$ 53,813.20	\$ 2,775.27	\$ 27,752.70	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 88,000.00
*68	RESTORATION OF DRIVEWAYS/PARKING	670	SY	\$ 173.00	\$ 115,826.74	\$ 250.00	\$ 167,379.68	\$ 98.26	\$ 65,786.91	\$ 66.89	\$ 44,784.11	\$ 150.00	\$ 100,427.81	\$ 110.00	\$ 73,647.06
*69	RESTORATION OF DRIVEWAYS (CONCRE	100	SY	\$ 206.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 150.27	\$ 15,027.00	\$ 225.36	\$ 22,536.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,000.00
*70	RESTORATION OF DRIVEWAYS (PAVERS	1000	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 85.26	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 204.83	\$ 204,830.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310,000.00

Sourcing Event 461 Victoria Park Stormwater Improvement

				David Mancini & Sons		Man-Con Inc		FG Construction		Southern Underground Industries		Lanzo Construction Company		Ric Man International, Inc	
Event Line	Sourcing Event Item Description	Quantity	Unit Of Measure	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount	Unit Price	Response Amount
*71	RESTORATION OF DRIVEWAYS/PARKING	3300	SY	\$ 29.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 152,460.00	\$ 32.32	\$ 106,656.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 237,600.00
*72	CLEARING AND GRADING SWALES	10000	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 26.23	\$ 262,300.00	\$ 10.03	\$ 100,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 190,000.00
*73	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SID	1800	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 122,580.00	\$ 72.30	\$ 130,140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 198,000.00
*74	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE SID	200	SY	\$ 59.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 95.91	\$ 19,182.00	\$ 98.47	\$ 19,694.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
*75	CONSTRUCT TYPE "E", TYPE "F", OR	900	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 118.38	\$ 106,542.00	\$ 40.47	\$ 36,423.00	\$ 46.87	\$ 42,183.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 74,700.00
*76	CONSTRUCT TYPE "A", TYPE "B", OR	360	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 29.99	\$ 10,796.40	\$ 46.76	\$ 16,833.60	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 28,080.00
*77	MODIFY EXISTING GUTTER BEHIND LA	290	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,944.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 32,815.20	\$ 60.96	\$ 17,702.78	\$ 52.36	\$ 15,205.34	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 22,941.60
*78	FURNISH AND INSTALL PAVEMENT MAR	1	LS	\$ 255,142.00	\$ 255,142.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 240,967.00	\$ 240,967.00	\$ 259,942.34	\$ 259,942.34	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 351,000.00
*79	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOXES,	200	EA	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 64.51	\$ 12,902.00	\$ 1,373.90	\$ 274,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 54,000.00
*80	FURNISH AND INSTALL TREE PROTECT	1	LS	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 200,600.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 38,476.07	\$ 38,476.07	\$ 5,302.82	\$ 5,302.82	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00
*81	FURNISH AND INSTALL CLUSIA ROSEA	2	EA	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 3,094.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,007.71	\$ 2,015.42	\$ 1,949.57	\$ 3,899.14	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
*82	FURNISH AND INSTALL BURSERIA SIMA	8	EA	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 9,904.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 885.56	\$ 7,084.48	\$ 1,273.72	\$ 10,189.76	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00
*83	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONOCARPUS E	12	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 879.45	\$ 10,553.40	\$ 1,832.59	\$ 21,991.08	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
*84	FURNISH AND INSTALL MYRCIANTHES	16	EA	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 18,657.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 958.85	\$ 14,958.06	\$ 1,832.59	\$ 28,588.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31,200.00
*85	FURNISH AND INSTALL QUERCUS VIRG	16	EA	\$ 1,547.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,936.01	\$ 30,976.16	\$ 2,047.05	\$ 32,752.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00
*86	FURNISH AND INSTALL PTYCHOSPERMA	3	EA	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 3,798.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 848.92	\$ 2,546.76	\$ 2,138.03	\$ 6,414.09	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
*87	FURNISH AND INSTALL ROYSTONEA EL	2	EA	\$ 1,969.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,679.50	\$ 3,359.00	\$ 1,559.65	\$ 3,119.30	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
*88	FURNISH AND INSTALL WASHINGTONIA	5	EA	\$ 915.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,160.39	\$ 5,801.95	\$ 1,559.66	\$ 7,798.30	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
*89	FURNISH AND INSTALL WODYETIA BIF	2	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 580.19	\$ 1,160.38	\$ 1,559.60	\$ 3,119.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
*90	FURNISH AND INSTALL CLUSIA GUTTI	130	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 26.26	\$ 3,403.30	\$ 102.03	\$ 13,223.09	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,624.00
*91	FURNISH AND INSTALL SOD	50000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 7.65	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 9.39	\$ 469,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350,000.00
*92	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING T	32	EA	\$ 1,864.00	\$ 60,393.60	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 51,548.40	\$ 1,923.80	\$ 62,331.12	\$ 3,119.31	\$ 101,065.64	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 103,680.00
*93	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING T	64	EA	\$ 317.00	\$ 20,161.20	\$ 597.00	\$ 37,969.20	\$ 1,526.82	\$ 97,105.75	\$ 779.83	\$ 49,597.19	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50,880.00
*94	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEGETATION R	120	LF	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33.59	\$ 4,030.80	\$ 55.41	\$ 6,649.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,520.00
*95	EXISTING TREE CANOPY TRIMMING	312	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 55,536.00	\$ 183.22	\$ 57,164.64	\$ 227.45	\$ 70,964.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 74,880.00
*96	EXISTING TREE ROOT PRUNING	120	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 30.54	\$ 3,664.80	\$ 18.20	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,280.00
				Totals	\$28,872,852.34	\$29,128,897.98		\$31,926,892.61		\$33,302,388.09		\$34,500,507.81		\$50,333,105.95	
				Allowances+ Contingencies	\$3,300,000.00	\$3,300,000.00		\$3,300,000.00		\$3,300,000.00		\$3,300,000.00		\$3,300,000.00	
				Total + Allowances	\$32,172,852.34	\$32,428,897.98		\$35,226,892.61		\$36,602,388.09		\$37,800,507.81		\$53,633,105.95	
* 7.5% REQUIREMENT FOR MOBILIZATION/DEMObILIZATION				7.5% OF TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 2,165,463.93	\$ 2,184,667.35		\$ 2,394,516.95		\$ 2,497,679.11		\$ 2,587,538.09		\$ 3,774,982.95	
				MOBILIZATION VARINCE	\$ 265,463.93	\$ (1,695,149.65)		\$ 15,963.45		\$ (95,115.82)		\$ 587,538.09		\$ 668,982.95	

"The CONTRACTOR may request payment for this bid item after the Initial Notice to Proceed has been issued. Mobilization/Demobilization is limited to 7.5% of the Total Bid Price. Any amount in excess of 7.5 % will be moved to the last Line Item as deemed necessary and created by Procurement Services. However, the total bid amount will not change. The 7.5% ceiling on Mobilization/Demobilization is not responsiveness, just an instruction on the amount the CITY will pay for Mobilization/Demobilization. Payment for mobilization will be made at the lump sum price named in the Item Response Form. An initial lump sum partial payment of 40 percent of the Mobilization/Demobilization Pay Item shall be made upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed for mobilization. A final lump sum payment of the remaining 60 percent for demobilization will be made upon the original or amended Substantial Completion contract time stated in the original contract, amended contract, change order, another notice to proceed, or any other permissible document utilized to extend the Substantial Completion contract time. The amount in excess of 7.5% will be paid on the last payment application submitted by the contractor.